

KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

GLOBAL YATIRIM HOLDING A.Ş. Material Event Disclosure (General)

Summary

Commences operations at Bremerhaven Cruise Port





Material Event Disclosure General

Related Companies []

Related Funds

| Material Event Disclosure General | |
|--|------------|
| Update Notification Flag | Evet (Yes) |
| Correction Notification Flag | Hayır (No) |
| Date Of The Previous Notification About The Same Subject | 06.09.2023 |
| Postponed Notification Flag | Hayır (No) |
| Announcement Content | |
| Explanations | |

With our material event disclosure dated September 6, 2023, we announced that our indirect subsidiary, Global Ports Holding ("GPH"), had signed a concession agreement with Bremenports GmbH & Co. KG ("Bremenports") for the operation of the Bremerhaven Port cruise operations for a term of 10 years (with an option to extend by 5 years), and that GPH was expected to take over the operation of the Bremerhaven Cruise Port in the first quarter of 2025, upon the expiration of the current operator's agreement.

Global Ports Holding (GPH) has informed the company that it has commenced operations at Bremerhaven Cruise Port following the completion of the final conditions for the transfer of operations. Bremenports, with its ideal location for Scandinavian and Baltic Sea itineraries, represents a significant step in alignment with GPH's strategic objectives in the region. For the 2025 season, approximately 300,000 passengers are expected to visit Bremerhaven Cruise Port.

Bremerhaven boasts a rich maritime history with museums and historical buildings, and it serves as a gateway to the famous city of Bremen, known for its cultural heritage and historical significance.

This statement has been translated into English for informational purposes. In case of a discrepancy between the Turkish and the English versions of this disclosure statement, the Turkish version shall prevail.

Respectfully announced to the public

We proclaim that our above disclosure is in conformity with the principles set down in "Material Events Communiqué" of Capital Markets Board, and it fully reflects all information coming to our knowledge on the subject matter thereof, and it is in conformity with our books, records and documents, and all reasonable efforts have been shown by our Company in order to obtain all information fully and accurately about the subject matter thereof, and we're personally liable for the disclosures.